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From: MVR Law To:  lumbig Sheriff Page: 11 Date: 5A12/2C 7 11:23:14 AM

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.

ATTORNEY AT LAW
649 SOUTH AVENUE, UNIT 7
P.O. BOX 822
SECANE, PA 19018

PHONE (610) 328-2887 Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
FAX(610)328-2649 Jacquelme F. McNally, Esquire

May 12, 2010

Attn: Real Estate Department

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Chamberlain

RE: EquiCredit Corporation of America v. Todd W. Remley and Laura I.. Remiey
612 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
2010-CV-1
Our file #25742

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Kindly STAY the Sheriff’s sale of the above property, which is currently scheduled
for the 6/23/2010 Sheriff’s Sale. Funds in the amount of $2,685.48 were received. Please
fecl free to contact this office if you have questions or comments.

Sincerely yours,
'I_V'Lm,itg Mebanlel
Trinity McDaniel
Paralegal Assistant
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C.

This fax was sent with GF| FAXmaker fax server. For mare information. visit: hHe finww ofi corm
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MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
649 SOUTH AVENUE, SUITE 7
SECANE, PA 19018

© Mantha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire Phone: (610) 328-2867
Jacgueline F. McNally, Esquire Fax: (510) 328-2875
April 26, 2010
Sheriff of Calumbia County
Real Estate Sales
Court House

Bioomsburg, PA 17816

RE: SALE DATE: 4/28/2010
MORTGAGOR: Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley
PREMISES: 612 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
CRT./TRM. # 2010-Cv-1 :
OUR FILE #: 25742
Dear Sheriff Chamberiain:

Please CONTINUE the above Sheriff Sale to 6/23/2010 at 10:00am on
the above captioned matter, as our file is on hold per client request,

If there is anything else you need before the new sale date, please let me know.
Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

Trinity McDowniel
Trinity McDaniel
Paralegal



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ¢SS

Paula J. Barry being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Entlerprise is
a newspaper ol general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Stale of Pennsylvania, and was
gslablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice April 7, 14, 21, 2010 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1s mterested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing slalement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this

(Notary Public)
COMMONFEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
E

Notarlal Seal _

pennis L. Ashenfelder, Natary Public

Geoth Twe., Columila cegnty . :

My Commissich Expires Juty 3, 201‘__.,.._:
Momber. Penasyivani Azsaciation of Notaries

AN NOW, .o, 2200, , L hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S........c.cceeeeniine for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

[ee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
'HONE COLRT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
1T0) BEY-Gh22 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 5710 TE4-6300
FAX: (5700 389-3625

IN TIHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
VS.
TODD & LAURA REMLEY
WRIT OF EXECUTION #21 OF 2010 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
March 24, 2010 POSTLD A COPY OF THE SIIERIFE’S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF TODD & LAURA REMLEY AT 612 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF /

- 7 7
_,--"'"’-:ﬂ L.
ey e
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIEF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 24™ DAY OF MARCH 2010

;-.’f'}m/?‘!\" i ML;E?{"{EMU

A

SARAH i SERTYAN
Town of Bloc © © + i Sounty PA
My Commiss - e e 30, 2012



TMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOLUSE - PO, BOX 156 26 IMOUR PHONE
500 185522 HLOUMSEL'RG, PA 17815 {5701 TR-6 Hp0)
FAK: (570) TA9- 5425
EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF ' Docket # 21ED2010
AMERICA
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TODD W. REMLEY
LAURA L. REMLEY
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2010, AT 1:17 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON TODD REMLEYAT 612 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG BY

HANDING TO TODD REMLEY, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT
AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF,

S0 ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2010 ‘r‘ . ’
» Eg “T :g '!E é ,

im@&%{m .

NOTARY {YBLIC TIMOTELY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF
Notarial Seal s
SARAH JANE KLINGAMAN X \ S/ A
Notary Public AL - : 5
Town of Bioomsburyg, Columbia County PA : i: - i
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012 DEPU ‘{ HLR]FFC/

MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C.
649 SQUTII AVIENUE

Suite

SECANE, PA [9018



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIEF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHEIND COURT HOLSE - PG, BOX 380 14 HOUR PHOME
(5700 3AF-R2T BLOCMSBLURC, PA 17815 5PN FR4-6300
FAX: (57N FEOSE2E
EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF Docket# 21ED2010
AMERICA
V5 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

TODD W. REMLEY
LAURA L. REMLEY

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICHE
NOW, THIS TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 23. 2010, AT 1:18 PM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON [LAURA REMLEY AT 612 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG

BY HANDING TO TODD REMLEY, ITUSBAND, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE
ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO TIIEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBLD BEFORE ME

THIS TULESDAY, FEBRUARY 23,2010 ‘r,- - 2 ? )
XCLKLJ{\’X‘_-?KCJ-U ”Lfﬂdﬁ{i: o X

"NOTARY PUBLIC () TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SIIERIFE

Notarial Seal
SARAR JANE KLINGAMAN
Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County PA
sy Comimission Expires September 30, 2012

MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C.
649 SOUTIT AVENUE

Suile

SECANIE, PA 19018



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

» @* .
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COLURT HOUSE - P.OL BOX 380 24 FLOLIR PHGNE
(57U S48-3612 BLOOMSRURG, PA 17615 {57601 FR4-E300

FAK: C570) IHP.5R2T

Monday, Fcbruary 22, 2010

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
VS

TODD W. REMLEY

LAURA L. REMLEY

DOCKET # 2[1ED2010 JD# 1JD2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY .

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectiully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheritf of Columbia County



23742CAM-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff :
VS. ;
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : No: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY ;
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS:

The real estate and improvements, if any, located at and known as 612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on

Date of Sale: _April 28, 2010
Time of Sale: 10:00 a.m.
Place of Sale: Columbia County Courthouse.

This sale is being held on a Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed under Docket No. 20]0-
CV-1 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County by EquiCredit Corporation of
America, Plaintiff against Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remiey, Defendant(s). Judgment was
entered on February 16, 2010 in the amount of $88,914.00. The property was seized and taken
in execution as the property of Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley.

The property to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale is described as follows:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake on the Sou  2rly side of the Old Berwick Roa  the Northeast corner of
land now or formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (§89) degrees
fifteen (15) minutes East, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin, the Northwest
corner of fand now or formerly of John Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five (45)
minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in
Turner Alley; thence along said alley South eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West,
a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a stake, the Southeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance
of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The
foregoing description is in accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell..

Registered Engineer.
Tax ID #05E-12-127

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no later
than 30 days after said sale, and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the filing of said
schedule. Judgment was recovered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County Civil
Action No. 2010-CV-1. You should check with the Sheriff’s Office by calling (570) 389-5622
to determine the actual date of the filing of the schedule. No further notice of the filing of the

Schedule of Distribution will be given.

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of
Columbia County

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF: MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
649 South Avenue, Unit #6
Secane, PA 19018
Phone: (610) 328-2887
Fax: (610) 328-2875



Chairman

Thomas Evans

Yice Chairman

George Turner

...JNICIPAL AUTHORITY
of the
TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG

Treasurer TOWN HALL
Se(g:gt]:ri-igglni'??:;surer 301 EAST SECOND STREET
Carol L. Mas BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

Solcitor 570~784~5422

Gary E. Norton, Esq.

570~784~1518 (FAX)

[February 26, 2010

Tim Chamberlain

Sheri{l of Columbia County
Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg PA 17813

RE:  Todd W. & Laura L. Remley

612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, Pa. 17815

DOCKET # 21ED2010 ID # 11D2010

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

In response to your notification regarding the pending Sheriff’s Sale on the referenced
property, the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority would like to inform you of a claim it
holds against this property for unpaid sewer charges totaling $70.00.

Thank you for informing the Municipal Authority office of this matter. If you require
any further information, please contact me at 784-5422, ext. 112.

Sincerely,

(e artree

eanette Cashner
Office Manager

Board of Directors

Thomas Evans
Andrew D. Keister
Lawrence L. Mack

George Turner
Claude Renninger



#25742CAM - DN
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attomey for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
649 South Avenue, Unit 6
Secane, PA 19018 L{
610-328-2887
Attorney 1.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff ' :
VS. ;
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICES PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above

action, hereby verifies that on ol \! Q 5 I\ 15 , true and correct copies of the Notice of
Sheriff's Sale were served upon recorded lienholders and any known interested parties by regular
first class mail, postage prepaid with Certificate of Mailing evidencing said service attached
hereto as Exhibit L.
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of q}y/j;érsonal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein ar ’ﬁlade subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to fauthorities.

" "Martha E. Von Rosenstie]

Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: February 16, 2010
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MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
Attorney At Law

649 South Avenue, Unit 7

Secane, PA 19018
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Columbia County Tax Ctaim
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

Family Court/Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.C. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA. 17815

Attorney General of the U.S.
C/O Assistant Attorney General
Tax Division

U.S. Departrment of Justice
P.O. Box 227

Washington, DC. 20044

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11"
Harrisburg, PA. 17128

Floor

PA. Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Aitn: Sheriff Sale Section
P.Q. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA. 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA. 17105

g

Occupants/Tenants
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA. 17815
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/4

o)
UA‘Q"Q‘/

PA. Department of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes
P.C. Box 280603
Harrisburg, PA. 17128
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/23/2010 Fee: $5.00 Cert, NO: 7125
REMLEY TODD W & LAURA L District: TOWN OF BLOOMSBURG
612 OLD RBERWICK ROAD Deed: 0181 -0B54
BLCOMSBURG PA 1781% Location: €12 OLD BERWICK ROAD

Parcel Id:05E-12 -127-00,000
Assesgment: 15,775
Ealances as of 02/23/2010

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

_lu&uﬂjazT £lhuuaJae£la41;___ Per: ) -

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2010 DOCKET # 21ED2010

PLAINTIFF EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
DEFENDANT TODD W. REMLEY

LAURA L. REMLEY

ATTORNEY FIRM MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MARY WARD-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ND STREET

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION L
DATE A-A3-| (rive [ 535 MILEAGE __ OTHER _

Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age _ Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB_ POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E

. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

() OTHER (SPECIFY) Oested  thou mail slet
N doce

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ‘%\)[M&’)b DATE - 13- ¢




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: 1l s SERVICE# 9 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVLED  2/22/2010 DOCKET # 21ED2010
PLAINTIFF EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
DEFENDANT TODD W. REMLEY

LAURA L. REMLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BLOOMSBURG SEWER MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
2ND STREET
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON __ ) Gnet Chshne

RELATIONSHIP S200¢c  Author, $4  IDENTIFICATION

—

DATEA-A34D TIME 53R MILEAGE __ OTHER _

Race _ _ Sex _ Height Weight  Byes  Hair Age Military

HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18t YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

TYPL OF SERVICE: (17? PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __POB X POE __ CCSO

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TTVIE OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY \%\)m& oY DATE A5 (Q



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICLR: SERVICE# 1 -QF - 16 SERVICLS
DATE RECEIVED 2/22/2010 DOCKET # 21ED2010
PLAINTIFF EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
DEFENDANT TODD W. REMLEY

LAURA L. REMLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C.
PERSON/CORF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
TODD REMLEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURT:
612 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON _ Tl Remie

RELATIONSHI? _ (e€enclont IDENTIFICATION
DATE R-2HOTIME YD\ MILEAGE OTHER
Racc ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

"_"\
TYPE OF SLRVICE: (A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA # POB  POL  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLUR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERLED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACL OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHLR (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

bEPUTY ‘:L\)MO/C:L__J DATE 2-23- Q



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 2 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2010 DOCKET # 21ED2010
PLAINTIFF EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
DEFENDANT TODD W. REMLEY

LAURA L. REMLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C,
PERSON/CORT TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
LAURA REMLEY MORTGAGE FORECLOSURI
612 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON Todd @Qm\ e

_ J

RELATIONSHIP \\ LA ban 0’. IDENTIFICATION
DATESL D34 (UTIME _V3\3  MILBAGE _ OTHER N
Racc _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age  Mililary _

TYPE OF SERVICL: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB___ POE___CCSO
(B) HOUSEHOLD MEMBLR: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %M _/  DATE R~ 3 &



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2010 DOCKET # 21ED2010
PLAINTIFF EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
DEFENDANT TODD W. REMLEY

LAURA L. REMLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE,
BLOOMSBURG

SERvED UPON _ I \auceen _ (plo

RELATIONSHIP (U oeng e QAU (. IDENTIFICATION

. ’ ‘|
TIME f Z:{P_Q( {5 MILEAGE (OTHER

Race Secx  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military .

TYPL OF SERVICF,:@, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA _ POB Jf POE__ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBLER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPLCIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

ri
=

DEPUTY P\C\‘QL\M\ o m DATE Y- m
)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 3 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2010 DOCKET # 21ED2010
PLAINTIFF EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
DEFENDANT TODD W. REMLEY

LAURA L. REMLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WILLS

“COURTHOUSE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 646 e <y QY\‘\ cnae \

RELATIONSHIP {¢ Q;{ sdesx <5 ¢ ot AKIDENTIFICATION ]

DATE Q-2 24({) TIME WS MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: ERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB § POE___ CCSO
37 HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
L. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATL TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %M Eu AT DATE ::Q “AA=] 0



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# (3 - OF - 16 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/22/2010 DOCKET # 21ED2010
PLAINTIFF EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA
DEFENDANT TODD W, REMLEY

LAURA L. REMLEY
ATTORNEY FIRM MARTHA E. VONROSENSTIEL P.C.
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
sevEpUPON __Prnae M ewdnact _
RELATIONSHILP Mﬂ“i%c IDENTIFICATION
DATEADA ) TIME [1{{’X  MILEAGE _ OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Liyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: (AJPERSONAL SERVICE AT POA _ POBf POE__ CCSO
BE. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY %ﬁk&bﬁ( o DATE __ - A3 ()



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

vy A
ED# ~/" /0

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX 2 -..

CHECK FOR PROPER INFOQ.

WRIT OF EXECUTION L
COPY OF DESCRIPTION e
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA N
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT L
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE e
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN e
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L

N,

CHECK FOR $1350.00 DR 2r .50 o CK# T A0

i

**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NO T PROCEED**

SALE DATE o s (¢ TIME /000

POSTING DATE A o o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK %;+

2"P WEEK

3RD \WEEK 7.




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 21 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO TIE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASLI, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA ., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, wo-wil:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast corner of land now or formerly of Phit
Guinard; thence along said road North cighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6)
inches to an iron pin, the Northwest comer ol land now or formerly of John Skeipt; thence along said land, South forty-five
(45} minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) fect ten (103 inches w an iron pin in Tumer Alley; thence
along said allcy South eighty-ninc (89} degrees fifteen {15 minutes West, a distance of fifty {50) fect six (6} inches 10 a
stake, the Soulheast corner of land now or formerly of Phil Guinard; thenee along said land North forly-five (45) minutes
West, a distance of one hundred forty-nine {149} feet ten (10} inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregoing
description is in accordance with a swrvey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engineer.
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

Tax [D # 05E-12-127

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED TN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, husband and wife, their heits and
assigns, as tenants by the entireties by Deed irom Jean N, Remley, widow dated 7/16/199% and recorded 7/17/299% in

Deed Buok 694 Page 658.

REMANING BALANGCE GF ¥

S TO PAY THE BID PRIGE

LEFORFALLURE TO PAY BIDy pr ;
IOUS TINANCIAL

IN ACCORDANGE \iTH THESE TERMS MAY RESUL"

CONSEQUENCES 70 THE BIDDER, DO NOT BID UNi
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIDED TIME PERIOT..

resell the nroperty at the bidder's risk and maintain an getlon against the hidder
contract In the case of 2 defaull all sunw onid by bidder will be considered forfeitr :
apniied suainst any damages recoverable o o defaulting bidder will be responsiblie fu: any
aftorney {eas Incurred by the Sherlff In connention with any action againe e bidder i which
the butder v found Hable for damages.

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,

unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Roscnsticl Timothy T. Chamberlain
649 South Avenue www.sheriffofeolumbincounty.com

Secane, PA 19018



SHERIFF’S SALE

WIEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 21 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1 OF 2010 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parce] of land lying and heing situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, Couniy of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded snd described as follows. to-wit;

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast corner of land now or formerly of Phil
Guinard; thence along said read North cighty-nine (89) degrees fificen (15) minutes Tast, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6)
inches to an iron pin, the Northwest corner of fand now or formerly of John Skript: thenee along said land, South forty-five
(45) minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in Turner Alley; thence
aleng said alley South cighry-nine (89) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a
stake, the Southeast comer of land now or formerly of Phil Guinard; ihence along said land North forty-five {43) minutes
Wesl. a distance of one hmndred forty-nine {149} feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregoing
deseription is in accordance with a swrvey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Reyistered Engineer,
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

Tax 1D # O5Ti-12-127

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura 1. Remlcy, husband and wife, their heirs and
assigns, as tenants by the entirctics by Deed (rom Jean N, Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and recorded 7/17/2998 in

Deed Book 694 Page 638.

TERGAES OF S &
WYRIENT AT TIME OF 171 1 The reater qu__'i'x”-:'é'% 10%: pereer: . 4
algl Minhnum poooosntis to be pald o cash, certified o ¢

bid price or
s pashier's

G R PRICE: Any remisining amount of the bid price s o be paid
mh gy @z‘%ségﬁ_” L??&&%ﬁ or pashiors ohock,
' S0 PAY THE 85 DRice
‘;3%5%“{ RESU TN “w (S FINANGIAT
UL ARE AVALLABLE FOR

T an perdlly shove terms, the Shoerit

iy el IEER ;_i%x}zz% a resaie of e proparty, or to
ma@%% the property 2t the @%@édw‘s risk and mamm{ﬁ_;;,;_;__zv___g_;zg_';_\?_gg_:-\;},_gﬁ aingt the bidder for breach of
contract In the case of @ defaull sl sums naid by bidder will be ronsidered forfeited, but will b
appliied aguinst any demages recoverably. The defauliing bidder will be rs@g}@m%fg} i
attorney Tees incurred by the Sheritl in core o o with any aotion ausine ! the @zzﬁzﬁ@m,
the hidder = found liable for damaaes,

if proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,

unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

duah

Plaintiff's Atlomey Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosensticl Timoetly T. Chamberlain
649 South Avenue www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Secane, PA 19018



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 21 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 10F 2010 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, TIIERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO TIE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia
and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, (o-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast corner of land now or tormerly of Phil
Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen {15) minutes East, a distance of fifty (501 fect six (6)
inches to an iron pin, the Northwest corner of land now or formerly of John Skript; thenee along said land, South forty-five
(45) minules East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine {149) (eet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in Turner Alley; thence
along said alley Scuth eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen (135) minutes West, a distance of fi tty (50) feet six (6} inches to a
stake, the Southeast corner of land now or formerly of Phil Guinard; thenee along said land North forty-five (45) minutes
West, a distance of one hundred forty-nine {149) feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregoing
description is in accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engincer.
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

Tax ID # 05E-12-127

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, husband and wife, their heirs and
assigns, as lenants hy the entirctics by Deed from Jean N. Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and recorded 7/17/2998 in

Deed Book 694 Page 658,

MINIU AT PAYMENT AT T 7 SALE: The greater o 10%) pereent of 1e: »id nrice or
costs {opening bid af sale) Miniwum paymentis to be ol 10 o certified check or cashiors
shack atthme of suls

REMAINING BAL ANCE OF BID PRICE: Anvy re
vithin 18 deve after the sais incash, cerfified b

PORTANT NOTIOF FOR SAR TIRE TO PAY
N ACCORDANDCE WITH THESE TERMS saay !
CUNSEGQUENCES TO THE BIDDER DO MOT HRELESSE FUNDSE ARY M
PAYHIENT WITHIN THE RPREGCIIREDS TIME P

o amount of e
sashiars ehood
RICE: FAILURE
1IN BELHOGHS &

sid price i to be na

AY.THE BID PiicE

BRI

. i ihe successiul bidder falls to pay the nid arice as per the above torms, the Shoily
may elect either 1o sue the bidder forthe bam - due withoul g resale of . mioperty, or 1o
resell the property at the bidders risk and 100 an action against the . o for breach of
conlrert in the case of a default all stums paid by bidder will be considered forfaited -t will be
8 Fany damages recoverat- . T deteulting bidder will he renponsible for oo
Dhnurred by the 8herlf in oo olion wilth any setion an -
the bidder s founs lable for damages,

If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

ine Bldder in ohich

e

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
049 South Avenue www.sheriffofcolumbiacountyv.com

Secane, PA 19018



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 28, 2010 AT 10:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 21 OF 2010 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1 OF 2010 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF'S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or pareed of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bloomsbury, County of Columbia
and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road. the Northeast corner of land now or formerly of Phil
Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees fificen (15) minutes East, a distance of fifty (50} fect six (6}
inches to an iron pin, the Northwest comer of land now or formerly of John Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five
(45) minutes Last, a distance of one hundred forly-nine (149) feet ten {103 inches to an iron pin in Turner Aliey; thence
along said alley South cighty-nine {89} degrees fiftcen (15) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50} feet $ix (6) inches to a
stake, the Southeast comer of Tand now or formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes
West, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet ten (10} inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The forcgoing
deseription is in accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engincer.
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

Tax D # 05E-12-127

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, husband and wife, their heirs and
assigns, as lenanls by the entirctics by Deed from Jean N. Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and recorded 7/17/299% in

Deed Book 694 Page 658.

TERMS OF S
WINIBUI B Yte b AT TINE o SALE: The greatsr o ten M0%) pergent of the bid nrice or
costs {opening bid at salel Minkeuo naymentis to be - Ui vigash, certified cheok or cashi g
sheck at Hree of sals,
REMAINING BALANCE OF B

£on

WY PRICE: Any remc g amount of

within (8] dave after the sale n gash, certified ¢hi o7 nroashisrs o .
POQRTANT NOTICE FOR FALURE TO PAY " 4 PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE #1, SRICE

HACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY VLT IN SERIOUS FINANCGIAL

CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT #1  /NLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE £

PAYBENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TINE PO

o e suosaselid bldder fatde tn nav ihe bidy

may giect either o

regsel the pronorly o

contract In the

©oied pries b fe e o

<5

snGe as per the above orms, the Bhogdd

aintain an acton aoaingt the bidder o
s tepied by Bidder will be ernsidered forfeie s by
g, The defauiting bidder will be resnonsibla far any
L gonnection vt any aclion againat the bidder in whi
. el .,

If proceeds are péy'a'b'le to thwéWPIaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff,
unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written notice otherwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

G against

- e e
aRgnnt

Pluintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel Timothy T. Chamberlain
649 South Avenuc www.sheriffofecolumbiacounty.com

Secane, PA 19018



CWE25742-DN

Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA DOCKET NO. 2010-CV-1
3815 South West Temple ATTORNEY 1.D. #52634

Salt Lake City, Utah 84165 (\) ) ’ 0- tjD - 9’2 /

v

TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. REMLEY
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Writ Of Execution

{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property: 612 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg PA17815 (see attached Exhibit I)

AMOUNT DUE $ 88,914.00
INTEREST FROM  2/17/2010 to

(Sale Date)

at 6 % b

TOTAL* $

*Plus costs to be endorsed

Tami Kline, Prothonotary

By:

. 3 :
Didedt. 319200 Wﬂ;m




#25742-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney [.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff :

VS. ;

TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY :

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast comer of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East, a
distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches 1o an iron pin, the Northwest corner of land now or formerly of John
Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five (45) minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149)
feet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in Turner Alley; thence along said alley South eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen
(15) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a stake, the Southeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phi} Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregoing description is in
accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engineer.

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling

Tax ID # 05E-12-127

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, husband and wife, their
heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties by Deed from Jean N. Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and
recorded 7/17/2998 in Deed Book 694 Page 658.



253742CWE-DN

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V. DOCKET NO. 2010-CV-1
TODD W.REMLEY AND LAURA L. REMLEY ATTORNEY 1.D. #52634

006D 2|

Praecipe for Writ of Execution

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter:

AMOUNT DUE $  88,914.00
INTEREST from 2/17/2010 to (Sale Date) /

At 6% $ /
TOTAL* $

*Plus costs to be endorsed

// \
/ ‘Martha E. Von Rosenstigi~

/ Attorney for Plaintiff
649 South Avenue, Unit #6

J Secane, PA 19018
( (610) 328-2887

PREM; 612 Old Berwick Road
612 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815



#25742-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney LD.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff '

VS. :

TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. - NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY :

Detfendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees {ifteen {15) minutes East, a
distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin, the Northwest corner of land now or formerly of John
Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five (45) minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149)
feet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in Turncr Alley; thence along said alley South eighty-nine {89) degrees {ifteen
(13) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a stake, the Southeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregoing description is in
accordance with a survey made Junc 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engineer.

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling
Tax ID # 05E-12-127
TII'LE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remlcy, husband and wife, their

heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties by Deed from Jean N. Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and
recorded 7/17/2998 in Deed Book 694 Page 658.



#25742CAM - DN

Martka E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Allorney LD.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA . COLUMBIA COUNTY .
Plaintiff : L)-10
. v
VS, :
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at 612 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:
1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Todd W. Remley
612 0Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

l.aura L. Remley
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgmcnt:

Todd W. Remley
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Laura L. Remley
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to

be sold:
NONE

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage ol record:



NONE
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
intcrest may be affected by the salc:

NONE

7. Nanmie and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Family Court/Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 178153

Attorney General of the U.S.
C/O Assistant Attorney General
Tax Division

U.S. Department of Justice

P.O. Box 227

Washington, DC 20044

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128

PA. Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
P.O. Box 218230

Harrisburg, PA. 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105



Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes

PO Box 280603

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

Occupant
412 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and gﬁrrect to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statcmets herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authprities.

)

7 \

7 U¥fartha E. Von Rosenstigl
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: February 16, 2010 /



#25742CAM - DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff :
VS. :
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. » NO:2010-CV-1
REMLEY :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above action, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the

real property located at 612 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815:
1. Name and address of owners(s) or reputed owner(s)

Todd W. Remley
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Laura L. Remley
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Todd W. Remley
612 Oid Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Laura L. Remley
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to

be sold:

NONE

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:



NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7 Name and address of every other person of whom plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Register of Wills
County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Family Court/Domestic Relations
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 389

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorney General of the U.S.
C/O Assistant Attorney General
Tax Division

U.S. Department of Justice
P.O. Box 227

Washington, DC 20044

PA Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Bureau
Strawberry Square, 11th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17128

PA. Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

Attn: Sheriff Sale Section
P.O. Box 218230
Harrisburg, PA. 17128-1230

Department of Public Welfare
P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105



Pennsylvania Department of Revenue
Bureau of Individual Taxes

PO Box 280603

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603

Occupant
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

E

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and gt'grrect to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statemepts herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to aut}ﬁbrities.

Zﬂanha E. VMSBME}'@I

Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: February 16, 2010 {



#25742-CWE-DD
Martha [£. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
649 South Avenue, Unit 6
Secane, PA 19018
Phone: 610-328-2887
Attorney 1.D. #52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff '
VS. .
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : No: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE TO THE SHERIFF

I hereby certify that I am the attorney of record for the plaintiff in this action again real
property and further certify that this property is:

FHA — Tenant Occupied or Vacant
Commercial

As a result of a Complaint in Assumpsit

4100

That the plaintiff has complied in all respects with Section 403 ol the
Mortgage Assistance Act including, but not limited to:

(a) Service of the Notice on the Defendants
(b) Expiration of the 30 days since Service of the Notice

(c) Deifendants’ failure to request or appear at meeting with m?éabee or
Consumer Credit Counseling Agency

(d) Defendants’ Failure to file application with the Homeowfners
Emergency Assistance Program 1
1

- |
I further agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Sheriff for any false gtatement given herein.
7 !

T T T N T e,

£ L/_//

/ Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
/ Attorney for Plaintiff



#25742-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha [E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney L.D.# 52634

LQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff X
VS. :
TODD W. REMLEY AND LLAURA L. : NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY :
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
;S8
COUNTY OF DELAWARE :

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, ESQUIRE, attorney for the Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exceution was filed the following
information concerning the Defendant(s) and the real property located at 612 Old Berwick Road,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s) or Defendant(s) in the
judgment:

Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley
612 Ol1d Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815:

| verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and cor}‘éct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false sfatements herein arc
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S/?éw 4 relating to unsworn {alsiﬁca‘[ion to authorities.

/ /- /”'/ﬂ T \
/' Martha E. Von Rosenstiel ™
/ Attorney for Plaintiff




25742DN

Martha . Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquirc

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane. PA 19018

610-328-2887
Attorney LD.# 52634
EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
plaintiff :
Vs, :
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : No: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY :
defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN AND WAIVER OF INSURANCE

ANY DEPUTY SHERIFF LEVYING UPON OR ATTACHING ANY PROPERTY UNDER
WHICH WRIT MAY LEAVE SAME WITHOUT A WATCHMAN, IN CUSTODY OF
WHOEVER IS FOUND IN POSSESSION, AFTER NOTIFYING SUCH PERSON OF SUCH
LEVY OR ATTACHMENT, WITHOUT LIABILITY ON THE PAR'l OF SUCH DEPUTY OR
THE SHERIFF TO ANY PLAINTIFF HEREIN FOR ANY LOSS, DESTRUCTION OR
REMOVAL OF ANY SUCH PROPERTY BEFORE SHERIFF’S SALE THEREOF: AND
TIE SHERIFF IS HEREBY RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY TO PROTECT THE
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE EXECUTION BY INSURAN(J* WHICH
INSURANCE IS HEREBY WAIVED.

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel
Attorney for Plaintiff

Dated: February 16, 2010

L



#25742-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff :

VS. :

TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY :

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East, a
distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin, the Northwest corner of land now or formerly of John
Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five (45) minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149)
feet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in Turner Alley; thence along said alley South eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen
(15) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a stake, the Southeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregeing description is in
accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engineer.

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling
Tax 1D # 05E-12-127
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, husband and wife, their

heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties by Deed {from Jean N. Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and
recorded 7/17/2998 in Deed Book 694 Page 658.



#25742-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attomey for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney [.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA . COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff '
VS. ;
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY :
Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bioomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard,; thence atong said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East, a
distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin, the Northwest comner of land now or formerly of John
Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five (45) minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149)
feet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in Turner Alley; thence along said alley South eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen
(15) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a stake, the Southeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregoing description is in
accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engineer.

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling
Tax ID # 05E-12-127
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, husband and wife, their

heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties by Deed from Jean N. Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and
recorded 7/17/2998 in Deed Book 694 Page 638.



#25742-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney L.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff ;
VS. :
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY ,
Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen (15) minutes East, a
distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin, the Northwest corner of land now or formerly of John
Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five (45) minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149)
feet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in Turner Alley; thence along said alley South cighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen
(15) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a stake, the Southeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
{orty-nine (149) feet ten (10} inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregoing description is in
accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engineer.

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling
Tax 1D # 05E-12-127
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, husband and wife, their

heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entircties by Deed from Jean N. Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and
recorded 7/17/2998 in Deed Book 694 Page 658.



#25742-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney I.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff :

VS. :

TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : NO: 2010-CV-1
REMLEY -

Defendant(s)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a stake on the Southerly side of the Old Berwick Road, the Northeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees fiftcen (15) minutes East, a
distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin, the Northwest corner of land now or formerly of John
Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five (45) minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149)
feet ten (10} inches to an iron pin in Turner Alley; thence along said alley South eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen
(15) minutes West, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a stake, the Southeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance of one hundred
forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The foregoing description is in
accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,. Registered Engineer.

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential dwelling
Tax ID # 05E-12-127
TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, husband and wife, their

heirs and assigns, as tenants by the entireties by Deed from Jean N. Remley, widow dated 7/16/1998 and
recorded 7/17/2998 in Deed Book 694 Page 658.



#25742CFJ-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney [.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF AMERICA : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Vs,
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA T.. REMLEY No: 2010-CV-1
Defendant(S) :

NON MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire hereby certifies that:
{. 1 am the attorney for the plaintiff herein.

2. The individual involved in this action is the owner of the premiscs described in the
morigage underlying this action.

3. The procedures of the Law Office of Martha E. Von Rosensticl, P.C. are designed to discover facts
concerning the military status of the mortgagor(s) and/or real owner(s).

4. Said procedures were followed in connection with the instant foreclosure proceeding.

5. Inquiry made with the Department of Defense, has confirmed that the defendant(s) is/are not in the
military.

5. On information and belief, named mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) is/are not incompéfcnt
nor a service member in military service as defined by the Servicemembers Civil Reliefl Aét, 50 U.8.C
Appx. Section 501 et seq.
This verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to ugisworn falsification
to authorities. )

;_.-.’
/)
/
/' MarthaFVon Rosenstiel—\_
/  Attorney for Plaintiff

!

Dated: February 16, 2010 {

| ———




25742CAM-DN

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, P.C. Attorney for Plaintiff
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire

649 South Avenue, Unit 6

Secane, PA 19018

610-328-2887

Attorney 1.D.# 52634

EQUICREDIT CORPORATION OF : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

AMERICA : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff '
Vs. :
TODD W. REMLEY AND LAURA L. : No:2010-CV-1
REMLEY :
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY
TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS:

The real estate and improvements, if any, located at and known as 612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on

Date of Sale:
Time of Sale: 10:00 a.m.
Place of Sale: Columbia County Courthouse.

This sale is being held on a Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed under Docket No. 2010-
CV-1 in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County by EquiCredit Corporation of
America, Plaintiff against Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley, Defendant(s). Judgment was
entered on February 16, 2010 in the amount of $88,914.00. The property was seized and taken
in execution as the property of Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley.

The property to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale is described as follows:
ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate in the Town of

Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as
follows, to-wit:



BEGINNING at a stake on the Sowwnerly side of the Old Berwick Roau, the Northeast corner of
[and now or formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said road North eighty-nine (89) degrees
fifteen (15) minutes East, a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to an iron pin, the Northwest
corner of land now or formerly of John Skript; thence along said land, South forty-five (45)
minutes East, a distance of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to an iron pin in
Turner Alley; thence along said alley South eighty-nine (89) degrees fifteen (15) minutes West,
a distance of fifty (50) feet six (6) inches to a stake, the Southeast corner of land now or
formerly of Phil Guinard; thence along said land North forty-five (45) minutes West, a distance
of one hundred forty-nine (149) feet ten (10) inches to the stake, the place of beginning. (The
foregoing description is in accordance with a survey made June 14, 1956 by James Timbrell,.
Registered Engineer.

Tax 1D #05E-12-127
IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Dwelling

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by the Sheriff no later
than 30 days after said sale, and distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule
unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days after the date of the filing of said
schedule. Judgment was recovered in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County Civil
Action No. 2010-CV-1. You should check with the Sheriff’s Office by calling (570) 389-5622
to determine the actual date of the filing of the schedule. No further notice of the filing of the
Schedule of Distribution will be given.

Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff of
Columbia County

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF: MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
649 South Avenue, Unit #6
Secane, PA 19018
Phone: (610) 328-2887
Fax: (610) 328-2875



MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
649 SOUTH AVENUE, SUITE 6
SECANE, PA 19018

Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esquire Phone: (610) 328-2887
Jacqueline F. McNally, Esquire Fax: (610)328-2649

February 15, 2010

Office of the Sheriff of Columbia County
Court louse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: EquiCredit Corporation of America v. Todd W. Remley and
Laura L. Remley
Our File# 25742
CCP 2010-CV-1

Dear Sir or Madam;

Enclosed please find the documents necessary to schedule the above property for the next
available sale date.

Please make service on person(s) named AT ALL ADDRESSES INDICATED (OR serve any
adult in charge of premises and note name and relationship to defendant(s) on service return. Special
service will be noted.

Todd W. Remley and Laura L. Remley
612 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 178135

**Please post mortgaged premises with handbill.

Please advise m¢ once service has been made. 1 have encloscd a self-addressed stamped
envelope for your convenience in returning the service form. Thank you for your assistance in this
matter.

Sincerely yours,
Qﬁé}afkd/m xl"feg(:frf?’(/.’
Denielle Newdeck
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